Features
Hot Sync® redundancy/capacity up to 3 + 1
configuration
Advanced Battery Management (ABM™), providing moni-
tor and improved battery life time
Active input PFC, providing up to 5% THD(i) harmonics
High performance PWM inverter providing 0.9 p.f.
output rating for modern IT loads

Output rating 	 8-10 kVA 0,9 p.f. (1-phase input)
	 8-15 kVA 0.9 p.f. (3-phase input)
Efficiency	 up to 98% with HE mode
Audible noise	 <50 dB (A)
Input
Nominal voltage	 	230/400 V (3-phase input) ± 20%
	 230 V (1-phase input) ± 20%
Frequency	 45-65 Hz
Power factor	 	0,99  (<5% THD(i) at nominal load)
Output
Selectable voltage 	 	220/230/240 VAC; 50 or 60 Hz
Regulation 	 ±2% static
Power factor	 	0.9 (e.g. 9 kW at 10 kVA)
Stand-alone UPS with 1-phase input
Part nro Description Rating Back-up (pf. 0.7) Dimensions (HxWxD) Weight
1022532 9155-8-S-10-32x7Ah 8 kVA / 7.2 kW 10 min 817x305x702 mm 155 kg
1022533 9155-8-S-15-32x9Ah 8 kVA / 7.2 kW 15 min 817x305x702 mm 160 kg
1022534 9155-8-S-28-64x7Ah 8 kVA / 7.2 kW 28 min 1214x305x702 mm 265 kg
1022535 9155-8-S-33-64x9Ah 8 kVA / 7.2 kW 33 min 1214x305x702 mm 275 kg
1022536 9155-10-S-10-32x9Ah 10 kVA / 9 kW 10 min 817x305x702 mm 160 kg
1022537 9155-10-S-20-64x7Ah 10 kVA / 9 kW 20 min 1214x305x702 mm 265 kg
1022538 9155-10-S-25-64x9Ah 10 kVA / 9 kW 25 min 1214x305x702 mm 275 kg
Stand-alone UPS with 3-phase input
Part nro Description Rating Back-up (pf. 0.7) Dimensions (HxWxD) Weight
1022480 9155-8-N-10-32x7Ah 8 kVA / 7.2 kW 10 min 817x305x702 mm 155 kg
1022481 9155-8-N-15-32x9Ah 8 kVA / 7.2 kW 15 min 817x305x702 mm 160 kg
1022482 9155-8-N-28-64x7Ah 8 kVA / 7.2 kW 28 min 1214x305x702 mm 265 kg
1022483 9155-8-N-33-64x9Ah 8 kVA / 7.2 kW 33 min 1214x305x702 mm 275 kg
1022484 9155-10-N-10-32x9Ah 10 kVA / 9 kW 10 min 817x305x702 mm 160 kg
1022485 9155-10-N-20-64x7Ah 10 kVA / 9 kW 20 min 1214x305x702 mm 265 kg
1022486 9155-10-N-25-64x9Ah 10 kVA / 9 kW 25 min 1214x305x702 mm 275 kg
1022487 9155-12-N-8-32x9Ah 12 kVA / 10.8 kW 8 min 817x305x702 mm 165 kg
1022488 9155-12-N-15-64x7Ah 12 kVA / 10.8 kW 15 min 1214x305x702 mm 270 kg
1022489 9155-12-N-20-64x9Ah 12 kVA / 10.8 kW 20 min 1214x305x702 mm 280 kg
1022490 9155-15-N-5-32x9Ah 15 kVA / 13.5 kW 5 min 817x305x702 mm 165 kg
1022491 9155-15-N-10-64x7Ah 15 kVA / 13.5 kW 10 min 1214x305x702 mm 270 kg
1022492 9155-15-N-15-64x9Ah 15 kVA / 13.5 kW 15 min 1214x305x702 mm 280 kg
External battery cabinets
Part nro Description Rating Back-up (pf. 0.7) Dimensions (HxWxD) Weight
1022561 9X55-BAT5-64x7Ah 2x32x7 Ah See runtime spec. 817x305x699 mm 195 kg
1022562 9X55-BAT5-96x7Ah 3x32x7 Ah See runtime spec. 1214x305x699 mm 310 kg